## City of Santa Rosa



## **Legislation Details**

File #: 21-0954 Version: 1 Name: Design-Build Contract Award for Public Safety

**Building Generator Replacement** 

Type:CC- Consent - ResolutionStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:10/11/2021In control:City Council

On agenda: 11/9/2021 Final action: 11/9/2021

Title: RESOLUTION - DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT AWARD FOR PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

GENERATOR REPLACEMENT, 955 AND 965 SONOMA AVENUE

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department and the Police Department that the Council, by resolution: 1) award Design-Build Contract No. C02382, Public Safety Building Generator Replacement, in the amount of \$743,041.00 to the best value Design-Build entity, Western Machinery Electric, Inc., of Benicia, CA; 2) approve a 20% contract contingency, for a total contract amount of \$891,649.20; and 3) authorize appropriations of \$450,000.00 from the General Fund reserves for replacement of the emergency generator at the

Public Safety Building.

Sponsors: Public Works
Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections: 15301 - Existing Facilities

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Presentation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/9/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass